



Bid Abstract

Project: **Camino Tassajara Bike Lane Gap Closure**
 County No.: **0662-6R4010**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, April 9, 2019**
 Addendum: **None**
 MSM: **25.00%**

Name of Bidder: Ghilotti Bros.
 DIR Registration Number: 10000001037
 Business Address: 525 Jacoby Street
 San Rafael, CA 94901
 Mailing Address: Same as above
 Business Phone: (415) 454-7011
 Fax No.: (415) 454-8376
 Email Address: tomb@ghilottibros.com
 Contact: Thomas G. Barr, P.E.

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Ghilotti Bros.	Bay Cities Paving & Grading	Graniterock Company
10000001037	10000005981	1000000239
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	1450 Civic Ct. Bldg B #5400 Concord, CA 94520	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138
Same as above	PO Box 6227 Concord, CA 94524-6227	Same as above
(415) 454-7011	(925) 687-6666	(408) 574-1400
(415) 454-8376	(925) 687-2122	(408) 365-9548
tomb@ghilottibros.com	rolney@baycities.us	estimating@graniterock.com
Thomas G. Barr, P.E.	Russ Olsney	Sheree Schoenherr

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,200.00	\$44,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
9	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (SEAL COAT)	TON	75.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00	\$485.00	\$36,375.00	\$410.20	\$30,765.00
10	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II)	TON	460.00	\$150.00	\$69,000.00	\$330.00	\$151,800.00	\$465.00	\$213,900.00	\$287.25	\$132,135.00
11	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$465.00	\$9,300.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 5)	LF	1,180.00	\$1.00	\$1,180.00	\$0.50	\$590.00	\$1.00	\$1,180.00	\$0.90	\$1,062.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 11)	LF	270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.50	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.90	\$243.00
14	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 18)	LF	870.00	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.66	\$1,444.20	\$2.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.60	\$1,392.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.49	\$39,840.00	\$2.70	\$43,200.00	\$2.25	\$36,000.00
16	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 29)	LF	3,610.00	\$1.00	\$3,610.00	\$4.48	\$16,172.80	\$4.60	\$16,606.00	\$3.90	\$14,079.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39)	LF	41,900.00	\$1.00	\$41,900.00	\$1.00	\$41,900.00	\$1.10	\$46,090.00	\$0.91	\$38,129.00
18	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A)	LF	2,340.00	\$2.00	\$4,680.00	\$1.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.00	\$2,340.00	\$0.80	\$1,872.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE)	LF	700.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.65	\$2,555.00	\$3.05	\$2,135.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" YELLOW)	LF	180.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$3.65	\$657.00	\$3.05	\$549.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" WHITE)	LF	24.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$8.25	\$198.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.30	\$1,660.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.10	\$1,620.00
23	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$22,350.00	\$22,350.00	\$18,725.00	\$18,725.00
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
25	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	DLR	6,350.00	\$1.00	\$6,350.00	\$1.00	\$6,350.00	\$1.00	\$6,350.00	\$1.00	\$6,350.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Camino Tassajara Bike Lane Gap Closure**
 County No.: **0662-6R4010**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, April 9, 2019**
 Addendum: **None**
 MSM: **25.00%**

Name of Bidder: Ghilotti Bros.
 DIR Registration Number: 10000001037
 Business Address: 525 Jacoby Street
 San Rafael, CA 94901
 Mailing Address: Same as above
 Business Phone: (415) 454-7011
 Fax No.: (415) 454-8376
 Email Address: tomb@ghilottibros.com
 Contact: Thomas G. Barr, P.E.

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Ghilotti Bros.	Bay Cities Paving & Grading	Graniterock Company
10000001037	10000005981	1000000239
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	1450 Civic Ct. Bldg B #5400 Concord, CA 94520	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138
Same as above	PO Box 6227 Concord, CA 94524-6227	Same as above
(415) 454-7011	(925) 687-6666	(408) 574-1400
(415) 454-8376	(925) 687-2122	(408) 365-9548
tomb@ghilottibros.com	rolney@baycities.us	estimating@graniterock.com
Thomas G. Barr, P.E.	Russ Olsney	Sheree Schoenherr

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
SEGMENT 1											
26	TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE	LF	3,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.75	\$35,250.00	\$11.25	\$33,750.00	\$17.46	\$52,380.00
27	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	930.00	\$30.00	\$27,900.00	\$127.00	\$118,110.00	\$67.00	\$62,310.00	\$190.00	\$176,700.00
28	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B2	SQYD	1,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
29	FIBER ROLLS	LF	410.00	\$9.00	\$3,690.00	\$4.80	\$1,968.00	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00
30	HYDROSEED	SQFT	2,300.00	\$0.20	\$460.00	\$0.42	\$966.00	\$0.76	\$1,748.00	\$0.50	\$1,150.00
31	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	1,610.00	\$30.00	\$48,300.00	\$69.00	\$111,090.00	\$65.00	\$104,650.00	\$43.00	\$69,230.00
32	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	510.00	\$110.00	\$56,100.00	\$148.00	\$75,480.00	\$131.00	\$66,810.00	\$130.00	\$66,300.00
33	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580.00	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$14.25	\$8,265.00
34	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE J INLET)	EA	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE 1 MH BASE)	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
36	36" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	72.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$292.00	\$21,024.00	\$295.00	\$21,240.00	\$195.00	\$14,040.00
37	36" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
38	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	3.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
39	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	420.00	\$16.00	\$6,720.00	\$9.80	\$4,116.00	\$11.00	\$4,620.00	\$9.80	\$4,116.00
40	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	570.00	\$16.00	\$9,120.00	\$9.70	\$5,529.00	\$11.00	\$6,270.00	\$9.70	\$5,529.00
41	REMOVE FENCE	LF	960.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.70	\$3,552.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.70	\$3,552.00
42	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
43	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
44	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
SEGMENT 2											
45	TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE	LF	2,200.00	\$8.00	\$17,600.00	\$12.37	\$27,214.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$17.46	\$38,412.00
46	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	650.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$120.00	\$78,000.00	\$72.00	\$46,800.00	\$160.00	\$104,000.00
47	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B2	SQYD	1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
48	HYDROSEED	SQFT	1,250.00	\$0.20	\$250.00	\$1.46	\$1,825.00	\$1.34	\$1,675.00	\$0.50	\$625.00
49	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	1,150.00	\$30.00	\$34,500.00	\$69.00	\$79,350.00	\$70.00	\$80,500.00	\$42.00	\$48,300.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Camino Tassajara Bike Lane Gap Closure**
 County No.: **0662-6R4010**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, April 9, 2019**
 Addendum: **None**
 MSM: **25.00%**

Name of Bidder: Ghilotti Bros.
 DIR Registration Number: 10000001037
 Business Address: 525 Jacoby Street
 San Rafael, CA 94901
 Mailing Address: Same as above
 Business Phone: (415) 454-7011
 Fax No.: (415) 454-8376
 Email Address: tomb@ghilottibros.com
 Contact: Thomas G. Barr, P.E.

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Ghilotti Bros.	Bay Cities Paving & Grading	Graniterock Company
10000001037	10000005981	1000000239
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	1450 Civic Ct. Bldg B #5400 Concord, CA 94520	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138
Same as above	PO Box 6227 Concord, CA 94524-6227	Same as above
(415) 454-7011	(925) 687-6666	(408) 574-1400
(415) 454-8376	(925) 687-2122	(408) 365-9548
tomb@ghilottibros.com	rolney@baycities.us	estimating@graniterock.com
Thomas G. Barr, P.E.	Russ Olsney	Sheree Schoenherr

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
SEGMENT 2, continued											
50	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	400.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$148.00	\$59,200.00	\$141.00	\$56,400.00	\$143.00	\$57,200.00
51	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	850.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$14.00	\$11,900.00
52	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
53	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	360.00	\$16.00	\$5,760.00	\$9.80	\$3,528.00	\$11.00	\$3,960.00	\$9.80	\$3,528.00
54	REMOVE FENCE	LF	280.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.70	\$1,036.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.70	\$1,036.00
55	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
56	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
57	RELOCATE PULL BOX	EA	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
58	RELOCATE HARDWARE FLASHING BEACON	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
59	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$785.00	\$7,850.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
SEGMENT 3											
60	TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE	LF	2,720.00	\$8.00	\$21,760.00	\$11.91	\$32,395.20	\$11.50	\$31,280.00	\$17.45	\$47,464.00
61	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1,640.00	\$30.00	\$49,200.00	\$105.00	\$172,200.00	\$71.00	\$116,440.00	\$135.00	\$221,400.00
62	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B2	SQYD	2,650.00	\$10.00	\$26,500.00	\$2.50	\$6,625.00	\$10.00	\$26,500.00	\$5.00	\$13,250.00
63	PLANT MAINTENANCE WORK	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
64	MITIGATION DITCH	LF	160.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$260.00	\$41,600.00	\$84.00	\$13,440.00	\$425.00	\$68,000.00
65	HYDROSEED	SQFT	2,350.00	\$0.20	\$470.00	\$1.87	\$4,394.50	\$0.75	\$1,762.50	\$0.50	\$1,175.00
66	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	2,900.00	\$30.00	\$87,000.00	\$69.00	\$200,100.00	\$65.00	\$188,500.00	\$40.00	\$116,000.00
67	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	905.00	\$110.00	\$99,550.00	\$148.00	\$133,940.00	\$115.00	\$104,075.00	\$135.00	\$122,175.00
68	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
69	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
70	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
71	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
72	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$300.00	\$600.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Camino Tassajara Bike Lane Gap Closure**
 County No.: **0662-6R4010**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, April 9, 2019**
 Addendum: **None**
 MSM: **25.00%**

Name of Bidder: Ghilotti Bros.
 DIR Registration Number: 10000001037
 Business Address: 525 Jacoby Street
 San Rafael, CA 94901
 Mailing Address: Same as above
 Business Phone: (415) 454-7011
 Fax No.: (415) 454-8376
 Email Address: tomb@ghilottibros.com
 Contact: Thomas G. Barr, P.E.

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Ghilotti Bros.	Bay Cities Paving & Grading	Graniterock Company
10000001037	10000005981	1000000239
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	1450 Civic Ct. Bldg B #5400 Concord, CA 94520	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138
Same as above	PO Box 6227 Concord, CA 94524-6227	Same as above
(415) 454-7011	(925) 687-6666	(408) 574-1400
(415) 454-8376	(925) 687-2122	(408) 365-9548
tomb@ghilottibros.com	rolney@baycities.us	estimating@graniterock.com
Thomas G. Barr, P.E.	Russ Olsney	Sheree Schoenherr

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
SEGMENT 4											
73	TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE	LF	2,500.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.08	\$30,200.00	\$11.50	\$28,750.00	\$17.46	\$43,650.00
74	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	900.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00	\$70.00	\$63,000.00	\$140.00	\$126,000.00
75	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B2	SQYD	1,800.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.60	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00
76	HYDROSEED	SQFT	2,150.00	\$0.20	\$430.00	\$0.87	\$1,870.50	\$0.81	\$1,741.50	\$0.50	\$1,075.00
77	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	2,100.00	\$30.00	\$63,000.00	\$69.00	\$144,900.00	\$65.00	\$136,500.00	\$40.00	\$84,000.00
78	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	630.00	\$110.00	\$69,300.00	\$148.00	\$93,240.00	\$123.00	\$77,490.00	\$155.00	\$97,650.00
79	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	550.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$13.00	\$7,150.00	\$24.00	\$13,200.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
80	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE J INLET)	CY	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
81	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	138.00	\$300.00	\$41,400.00	\$59.00	\$8,142.00	\$110.00	\$15,180.00	\$105.00	\$14,490.00
82	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
83	REMOVE FENCE	LF	220.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.70	\$814.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.70	\$814.00
84	OBJECT MARKER	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
85	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
86	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
87	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
TOTALS:					\$1,732,334.00		\$2,431,956.20		\$2,456,270.00		\$2,572,990.00